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Wales
Economic activity

Population

Population density 2001

Population 2001
Population 1991

Age Structure
0-4

5-15

16-64

65+

Migrants
- Moved within area

- Moved into area
People who moved out of area

Born in Wales
Ethnicity - not white

Religion - Christian

Persons with limiting long term iliness

(of persons aged 3+)
Speak Welsh
One or more skills in Welsh
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(persons/ha)

1.40

Females Persons

1,403,782
1,370,104

1,499,303 2,903,085
1,464,969 2,835,073

No. %
167,903 5.8%
419,252 14.4%

1,811,156 62.4%
504,774 17.4%
324,133

- 0.0%

- 0.0%

2,188,754 75.4%

61,580 2.1%

2,087,242 71.9%
675,662 23.3%
575,640 20.5%
797,717 28.4%

All aged 16-74
Economically active

- Unemployed
Economically inactive

- Permanently sick/disabled

Industry of employment
Agriculture, forestry, fishing
Energy, water, mining
Manufacturing

Construction

Distribution, hotels, catering
Transport

Banking, finance, insurance
Public admin, education, health
Other

Travel to work by car

No.
2,075,347
1,265,497

72,488
809,850
191,342

1,186,256
29,499
15,986

205,709
84,063
257,140
65,353
38,929
331,345
158,232

832,889

Social class

Managerial & professional
Skilled

Part/unskilled

Students & other
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No.
455,821
474,537
460,626
684,363

%

61.0%

57%
39.0%
23.6%

2.5%
1.3%
17.3%
7.1%
21.7%
5.5%
3.3%
27.9%
13.3%

70.2%

%
22.0%
22.9%
22.2%
33.0%

Source: 2001 Census Key Statistics, Office for National Statistics

Housing

Household spaces
With residents

Vacant

Holiday / second homes

Total households

Population in private households

Tenure

Owner occupied
Public rented
Other rented

Households with :
No central heating
No car

Shared/no bath / WC

Household composition
Average household size
One person household
- one person; pensioner

Married & co-habiting couple households

Lone parents with dependents

No.
1,275,816
1,209,048

51,252
15,516

1,209,048

2,859,489

862,343
216,523
130,182

90,789
313,797
4,676

2.37
352,348
186,875
539,496

87,965

%

94.8%
4.0%
1.2%

98.5%

71.3%
17.9%
10.8%

7.5%
26.0%
0.4%

29.1%
15.5%
44.6%

7.3%
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