2001 Census key statistics - - 2001 Census key statistics - - 2001 Census key statistics - - 2001 Census key statistics

Wales

Population				
Population density 2001	(persons/ha)	1.40		
Population 2001 Population 1991	<u>Males</u> 1,403,782 1,370,104	<u>Females</u> 1,499,303 1,464,969		
Age Structure 0-4 5-15 16-64 65+		No. 167,903 419,252 1,811,156 504,774	5.8% 14.4% 62.4% 17.4%	
Migrants - Moved within area - Moved into area People who moved out of a	rea	324,133 - - -	0.0% 0.0%	
Born in Wales Ethnicity - not white Religion - Christian		2,188,754 61,580 2,087,242	75.4% 2.1% 71.9%	
Persons with limiting long term illness		675,662	23.3%	
(of persons aged 3+) Speak Welsh One or more skills in Welsh		575,640 797,717	20.5% 28.4%	

Economic	activity			
All aged 16-74 Economically active - Unemployed Economically inactive - Permanently sick/disabled	No. 2,075,347 1,265,497 72,488 809,850 191,342	% 61.0% 5.7% 39.0% 23.6%		
Industry of employment Agriculture, forestry, fishing Energy, water, mining Manufacturing Construction Distribution, hotels, catering Transport Banking, finance, insurance Public admin, education, health Other Travel to work by car	1,186,256 29,499 15,986 205,709 84,063 257,140 65,353 38,929 331,345 158,232 832,889	2.5% 1.3% 17.3% 7.1% 21.7% 5.5% 3.3% 27.9% 13.3%		
Social class				
Managerial & professional Skilled Part/unskilled Students & other	No. 455,821 474,537 460,626 684,363	% 22.0% 22.9% 22.2% 33.0%		

Housing				
Household spaces With residents Vacant Holiday / second homes	No. 1,275,816 1,209,048 51,252 15,516	% 94.8% 4.0% 1.2%		
Total households	1,209,048			
Population in private households	2,859,489	98.5%		
Tenure Owner occupied Public rented Other rented Households with: No central heating No car Shared/no bath / WC	862,343 216,523 130,182 90,789 313,797 4,676	71.3% 17.9% 10.8% 7.5% 26.0% 0.4%		
Household composition Average household size One person household - one person; pensioner Married & co-habiting couple households Lone parents with dependents	2.37 352,348 186,875 539,496 87,965	29.1% 15.5% 44.6% 7.3%		

Crown copyright material reproduced with permission of the Controller of HMSO and the Queen's Printer for Scotland. Click-use licence number C02W0001672

© Crown Copyright 2003

Source: 2001 Census Key Statistics, Office for National Statistics

research.unit@conwy.gov.uk

Produced by Corporate Research and Information Unit, Conwy County Borough Council

www.conwy.gov.uk/statistics

key statistics - - 2001 Census key statistics - - 2001 Census key statistics - - 2001 Census key statistics - - 2001 Census